MillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 429-G
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
Shoulder mill that enables high speed machining of
aluminum and non-ferrous materials now has R2.5 inserts
A C C E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
MillLine
V-shaped bottom secures insert on the cutter and

cutting edge
Wide axial support for su-
perior surface finish
V-shaped pocket enables
stable, high speed machining
2 face radial contact for
precise 90° machining
FE analysisV-shaped insert bottom
Milling cutter
Insert
Workpiece
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Width of cut
: EPV16R032M32.0-02 (ø32, z = 2)
: XVCT160508R-AJ TH10
: Aluminium alloy
: Vc = 2000 m/min
: fz = 0.15 mm/t

C
BD
P
AP
MX
90˚
DCONMS
KWW b
DCSFMS
(KAPR)DC
TPV16
R
R R
GAMP = +10° ~ +11°, GAMF = -9° ~ -5.5°
DC CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF b KWW WT(kg)
TPV16R040M16.0E03 40 3 38 16 20 50 5.6 8.4 0.23 30,000 XVCT1605...
TPV16R050M22.0E04 50 4 45 22 22 50 6.3 10.4 0.33 27,000 XVCT1605...
TPV16R063M22.0E05 63 5 47 22 22 50 6.3 10.4 0.54 24,000 XVCT1605...
TPV16R080M27.0E05 80 5 58 27 28 50 7 12.4 0.86 21,000 XVCT1605...
TPV16R100M32.0E06 100 6 66 32 26 63 8 14.4 1.55 19,000 XVCT1605...
TPV16R125M40.0E07 125 7 85 40 32 63 9 16.4 2.53 17,000 XVCT1605...
TPV16R040M16.0E03 TS40093I/HG H-TBS SHM8X1.25X35-C BT15S
TPV16R050 - 063... TS40093I/HG H-TBS SHM10X1.5X30-C BT15S
TPV16R080M27.0E05 TS40093I/HG H-TBS LHM12X1.75X30-C BT15S
TPV16R100M32.0E06 TS40093I/HG H-TBS SHM16X2X35-C BT15S

EPV16
LH
APMX
90˚
D
C
D
C
O
N
M
S
LF(KAPR)
LS
DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg)
EPV16R025M25.0-02 25 2 25 70 55 125 0.37 38,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R025M25.0-02L 25 2 25 100 70 170 0.53 38,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R032M32.0-02 32 2 32 100 50 150 0.77 34,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R032M32.0-02L 32 2 32 120 80 200 1.03 34,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R032M32.0-03 32 3 32 100 50 150 0.76 34,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R032M32.0-03L 32 3 32 120 80 200 1.03 34,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R040M32.0-03 40 3 32 120 50 170 0.94 30,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R040M32.0-03L 40 3 32 195 55 250 1.43 30,000 XVCT1605...
GAMP = +6° ~ +10°, GAMF = +12° ~ +9°
R
R R
EPV16R025M... TS40085I/HG H-TBS BT15S

 : Second choice
Designation
Uncoated
INSERTS
Steel
Stainless
Cast iron
Non-ferrous
Superalloys
Hard materials
* When using inserts with corner radius RE ≥ 3.2 mm,
 standard cutter body has to be modified with "R". "R" = RE - 0.3 mm
9
A CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N GA CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
DC rε APMX RMPX L A øD1 P øD2 P ae
EPV16R025… 25 0.4, 0.8 16 22° 40 4.2 29.1 4.4 50 13.6 22.5
EPV16R025… 25 1.2 15.5 22° 40 4.2 29.1 4.4 50 13.6 22.5
EPV16R025… 25 1.6 15 22° 38 3.7 29.1 4.4 50 13.2 22.5
EPV16R025… 25 2.0 14.5 22° 38 3.7 29.1 4.4 50 13.2 22.5
EPV16R025… 25 2.5, 3.0, 3.2 14 21° 38 2.5 29.1 4.2 50 12.3 22.5
EPV16R025… 25 4.0, 5.0 13 18.5° 40 2.3 29.1 3.7 50 12.3 22.5
EPV16R032… 32 0.4, 0.8 16 16.5° 54 4 43.1 8.8 64 13.6 28.8
EPV16R032… 32 1.2 15.5 16.5° 54 4 43.1 8.8 64 13.6 28.8
EPV16R032… 32 1.6 15 16° 54 3.5 43.1 8.5 64 13.2 28.8
EPV16R032… 32 2.0 14.5 16° 54 3.5 43.1 8.5 64 13.2 28.8
EPV16R032… 32 2.5, 3.0, 3.2 14 15° 54 3 43.1 7.9 64 12.3 28.8
EPV16R032… 32 4.0, 5.0 13 13.5° 56 2.5 43.1 7.1 64 12.3 28.8
T/EPV16R040… 40 0.4, 0.8 16 11.5° 79 4 59.1 10.4 80 13.6 36
T/EPV16R040… 40 1.2 15.5 11.5° 79 4 59.1 10.4 80 13.6 36
T/EPV16R040… 40 1.6 15 11° 80 3.5 59.1 9.9 80 13.2 36
T/EPV16R040… 40 2.0 14.5 11° 80 3.5 59.1 9.9 80 13.2 36
T/EPV16R040… 40 2.5, 3.0, 3.2 14 10° 82 3 59.1 9 80 12.3 36
T/EPV16R040… 40 4.0, 5.0 13 8.5° 90 2.5 59.1 7.6 80 12.3 36
TPV16R050… 50 0.4, 0.8 16 9.5° 96 4 79.1 13 100 13.6 45
TPV16R050… 50 1.2 15.5 9.5° 96 4 79.1 13 100 13.6 45
TPV16R050… 50 1.6 15 9° 98 3.5 79.1 12.3 100 13.2 45
TPV16R050… 50 2.0 14.5 9° 98 3.5 79.1 12.3 100 13.2 45
TPV16R050… 50 2.5, 3.0, 3.2 14 8° 103 3 79.1 10.9 100 12.3 45
TPV16R050… 50 4.0, 5.0 13 7° 110 2.5 79.1 9.5 100 12.3 45
TPV16R063… 63 0.4, 0.8 16 7° 130 4 105.1 13.6 126 13.6 56.7
TPV16R063… 63 1.2 15.5 7° 130 4 105.1 13.6 126 13.6 56.7
TPV16R063… 63 1.6 15 6.5° 136 3.5 105.1 12.8 126 13.2 56.7
TPV16R063… 63 2.0 14.5 6.5° 136 3.5 105.1 12.8 126 13.2 56.7
TPV16R063… 63 2.5, 3.0, 3.2 14 6° 136 3 105.1 11.8 126 12.3 56.7
TPV16R063… 63 4.0, 5.0 13 5.5° 140 2.5 105.1 10.8 126 12.3 56.7
TPV16R080… 80 0.4, 0.8 16 5° 183 4 139.1 13.6 160 13.6 72
TPV16R080… 80 1.2 15.5 5° 183 4 139.1 13.6 160 13.6 72
TPV16R080… 80 1.6 15 4.5° 197 3.5 139.1 12.4 160 13.2 72
TPV16R080… 80 2.0 14.5 4.5° 197 3.5 139.1 12.4 160 13.2 72
TPV16R080… 80 2.5, 3.0, 3.2 14 4° 207 3 139.1 11 160 12.3 72
TPV16R080… 80 4.0, 5.0 13 3.5° 221 2.5 139.1 9.6 160 12.3 72
TPV16R100… 100 0.4, 0.8 16 3.5° 262 4 179.1 12.9 200 13.6 90
TPV16R100… 100 1.2 15.5 3.5° 262 4 179.1 12.9 200 13.6 90
TPV16R100… 100 1.6 15 3° 296 3.5 179.1 11.1 200 13.2 90
TPV16R100… 100 2.0 14.5 3° 296 3.5 179.1 11.1 200 13.2 90
TPV16R100… 100 2.5, 3.0, 3.2 14 2.5° 332 3 179.1 9.2 200 12.3 90
TPV16R100… 100 4.0, 5.0 13 2.5° 309 2.5 179.1 9.2 200 11.6 90
TPV16R125… 125 0.4, 0.8 16 2.5° 367 4 229.1 12.1 125 13.6 112.5
TPV16R125… 125 1.2 15.5 2.5° 367 4 229.1 12.1 125 13.6 112.5
TPV16R125… 125 1.6 15 2° 444 3.5 229.1 9.7 125 13.2 112.5
TPV16R125… 125 2.0 14.5 2° 444 3.5 229.1 9.7 125 13.2 112.5
TPV16R125… 125 2.5, 3.0, 3.2 14 1.5° 554 3 229.1 7.3 125 8.7 112.5